Annexure 1 (Credit Rating Letters and Rating Rationales /Press Releases) of this Key 
Information Document. 

Issue Size Aggregate total issue size of up to Rs. 1000,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees One Thousand Crore) 
(“Issue Size”) with a base issue size of Rs. 250,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Two Hundred and Fifty 
Crore) and a green shoe option to retain oversubscription up to Rs. 750,00,00,000 (Indian 
Rupees Seven Hundred and Fifty Crore) 

Accepted Amount  Rs. 1000,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees One Thousand Crore) 
Minimum subscription As the current issue of Debentures is being made on private placement basis, the requirement 

of minimum subscription shall not be applicable. 
Option to retain